results of operations for the interim periods presented have been reflected herein. The results of operations for interim periods are not
necessarily indicative of the results to be expected for the full year. Notes to the financial statements which would substantially duplicate
the disclosures contained in the audited financial statements for the most recent fiscal year ended August 31, 2019 as reported in our
annual report on Form 10-K/A, have been omitted.

NOTE 2 – RESTATEMENT

The accompanying statements of operations, shareholders’ equity (deficit) and cashflows for the nine months ended May 31, 2019 have
been restated to properly account for the issuance of common stock in connection with a debt modification of a long-term debt agreement
with the Rio Grande Valley Foundation. The adjustment reflected in the below table properly recognizes the issuance of common stock
valued at $105,000 as a reduction to the outstanding note payable balance in connection with a modification of the note. Previously the
Company had accounted for the $105,000 as a consulting fee during the nine months ended May 31, 2019.

 Nine Months Ended May 31, 2019
 Previously

Reported Adjustments  Restated
Operating Expenses
Exploration costs $ 48,437 $ - $ 48,437
General and administrative expenses 595,476 (105,000)  490,476

Total operating expenses 643,913 (105,000)  538,913

Loss from operations (643,913) 105,000  (538,913)

Other income (expense)
Interest and other expense (15,695) -  (15,695)

Total other income (expense) (15,695) -  (15,695)

Net loss $ (659,608) $ 105,000 $ (554,608)

Net loss per share
Basic and diluted loss per share $ (0.01) $ - $ (0.01)

Weighted average shares outstanding:
Basic and diluted 45,956,600 -  45,956,600

The above adjustments had no impact on total cash flows from operating activities, investing activities or financing activities for the
nine months ended May 31, 2019.

8

Texas Mineral Resources Corp.

Notes to Interim Financial Statements
May 31, 2020
(Unaudited)

NOTE 3 – MINERAL PROPERTIES

September 2011 Lease

On September 2, 2011, we entered into a new mining lease with the Texas General Land Office covering Sections 7 and 18 of Township
7, Block 71 and Section 12 of Block 72, covering approximately 860 acres at Round Top Mountain in Hudspeth County, Texas. The